

SB0483/324433/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 483

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO.1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Hettleman” and substitute “Senators Hettleman, Hester, Kagan, and Pinsky”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 18 down through “Assembly;” in line 21.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 9, insert:

“(A) IN THIS SECTION, “PERSON”:

(1) INCLUDES:

(I) AN INDIVIDUAL FACILITY OWNED OR OPERATED BY A LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM;

(II) AN INDIVIDUAL PUBLIC PRIMARY OR SECONDARY SCHOOL;

(III) AN INDIVIDUAL NONPUBLIC SCHOOL;

(IV) A SUPERMARKET, CONVENIENCE STORE, MINI-MART, OR SIMILAR ESTABLISHMENT;

(V) A BUSINESS, SCHOOL, OR INSTITUTIONAL CAFETERIA;
AND

(Over)

(VI) A CAFETERIA OPERATED BY OR ON BEHALF OF THE STATE OR A LOCAL GOVERNMENT; AND

(2) DOES NOT INCLUDE:

(I) THE AGGREGATE OF ALL SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES IN A LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM; OR

(II) A RESTAURANT ESTABLISHMENT THAT:

1. ACCOMMODATES THE PUBLIC; AND

2. IS EQUIPPED WITH A DINING ROOM WITH FACILITIES FOR PREPARING AND SERVING REGULAR MEALS.”;

in lines 10 and 21, strike “(A)” and “(B)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively; in line 17, after “PROCESS” insert “ALL OF”; in the same line, after the second “THE” insert “PERSON’S”; in line 18, strike “AND”; in line 19, after “ACCEPT” insert “ALL OF”; in the same line, after “THE” insert “PERSON’S”; in line 20, after “RECYCLING” insert “;AND”

(III) IS WILLING TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO ACCEPT AND PROCESS THE PERSON’S FOOD RESIDUALS”;

and in line 21, strike “(C)” and substitute “(D)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 12, 24, and 29, strike “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively; in line 13, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”; and in line 19, strike “NOT REASONABLY COMPETITIVE WITH” and substitute “MORE THAN 10% MORE EXPENSIVE THAN THE COST OF”.

SB0483/324433/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 483
Page 3 of 3

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 5 through line 1 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in lines 2 and 6, strike “5.” and “6.”, respectively, and substitute “4.” and “5.”, respectively.